STATE OFCONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

2800 BERLIN TURNPIKE, P.O. BOX 317546
NEWINGTON, CONNECTICUT 06131-7546
Phone:

BY CERTIFIED MAIL (860) 594-2875

NOTICE OF CITATION HEARING
www.ct.gzov/dof

Thursday, May 10, 2012 at 10:00 a.m.

DOCKET NO. 1203-C-32-L
(Case No. LV03-0512-9)

Prime Time Limousine, Inc.
306 Commerce Road
Stamford, CT 06902

The records of the Department of Transportation (“Department”™) indicate you are the holder of Permit No.
2546, and are in violation of Connecticut General Statute Sections 13b-102, 13b-103, 13b-106 as amended,
by violating the terms of the Permit which requires the permit holder to comply with all pertinent motor
vehicle laws and other statutes, and/or rules, regulations and orders of the Department.

More specifically, on March 5, 2012 a vehicle bearing Z9734Z was observed dropping off a passenger at
the New Haven Rail Station, it was confirmed that the trip was an intrastate trip. Mr. Dennis King
conducted the interview of the passenger Mr. Covino who confirmed the he was picked up in Connecticut.

This is a direct violation of Section 13b-103 of the Connecticut General Statutes, operating intrastate
without a permit.

Therefore, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes Section 13b-103, as amended, you are hereby
directed to appear at the Newington office of the Department of Tramsportation, 2800 Berlin
Turnpike, Newington, Connecticut, Conference Room A on Thursday, May 10, 2012 at 10:00 a.m. for a
citation hearing to show cause why this permit should not be revoked or suspended or a civil penalty
imposed for failure to comply with the applicable provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes and/or the
Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies as stated above.

Dated at Newington, Connecticut this 19th day of March 2012,

CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
/
Linda Dillon, Secretary
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